
 
 
 

                                                     Dates for your diaries 
 

Please remember to keep a note of our new diary dates in your calendars. 
  These dates can also be found on our website.   

Please follow the link:  School Calendar 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
April 2024 
Clubs start (Yr R, Yr 1 & Yr 2)    Tuesday 30th April 

Please look out for more information shortly 

 
May 2024 
Bank holiday      Monday 6th May 
SENDCo Surgery      Wednesday 8th May 
Year R Wellington Country Park Visit   Friday 10th May 
KSA Cake Sale      Friday 10th May 
Year 1 Hilliers Arboretum Visit    Friday 17th May 
Film Club      Tuesday 21st May 
No Yr R, Yr 1, Yr 2 clubs running today   Tuesday 21st May 
Morning of Sport     Friday 24th May 
Last day of Summer 1 term    Friday 24th May 
Half-term break      27th – 31st May 
 

June 2024 
School closed Inset day     Monday 3rd June 
First day of Summer 2 term    Tuesday 4th June 
Clubs Resume      Tuesday 4th June 
SENDCo Surgery      Wednesday 12th June 
Non-Uniform Day (more information coming soon)  Friday 21st June 
K.S.A. Summer Fair     Friday 21st June 
 

July 2024 
Last Club for Yr R, Yr 1 & Yr 2    Tuesday 2nd July 
Year 2 Summer show     Wednesday 17th July 
Year 2 Summer show     Thursday 18th July 
Year 2 Leavers Festival     Monday 22nd July 
Last day of Summer term     Tuesday 23rd July 

 

 

 

 

Next week 
 

Class photographs     Tuesday 23rd April 
Year 2 to wear school uniform (Not PE kits)  Tuesday 23rd April 
Yr R & Yr 1 Deadline to pre-order trip picnic lunches Wednesday 24th April 
Year 2 Football Tournament    Friday 26th April 

 

https://www.kempshottinfants.com/calendar/?calid=1,2,3,4,5&pid=9&v

